
 
 

 

 

 
 

PRESS RELEASE 
CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION 

Monday 
July 31, 2023 

 
INCIDENT 

 
CASE #: 

 
DATE & TIME 

 
LOCATION 

 
ITEMS TAKEN / MISC. 

 
VALUE 

Burglary 3rd 2023-07-07017 07/30/23, 8:22 pm Hargrove Rd E Vandalism $30,000+ $30,000.00 

TOP 1st 2023-07-06961 07/30/23, 3:00 pm MM62 I20/59 EB 2008 Whi Volk Passat 
Miscellaneous Clothes 
(2) pairs of Air Force 

Ones 

$2,000.00 
$175.00 
$440.00 

Larceny/Theft 2023-07-06964 07/30/23, 2:39 pm Hwy 171 Electric Golf Cart 
Charger 

Large Shop Broom 
Misc Rachets and 

Sockets 
Rechargeable Flashlight 

Red Craftsman 
Compressor 

$150.00 
 

$15.00 
$40.00 

 
$10.00 

$140.00 

Crim Mischief 3rd 2023-07-06906 07/30/23, 6:35 am Mercedes Dr ATM Machine $250.00 

Crim Mischief 2nd 2023-07-06895 07/30/23, 3:22 am South Ridge Rd Front door/door frame $600.00 

UB/E 2023-07-06675 07/28/23, 11:10 pm Rice Mine Rd NE No theft or damage  

UB/E 2023-07-06684 07/29/23, 12:34 am Rice Mine Rd NE Capital One Credit Card 
Driver’s License 

Driver’s side window 

$25.00 
$30.00 

$100.00 

      

      

      



 
      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


