

PRESS RELEASE

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATIONS DIVISION

Monday

July 31, 2023

INCIDENT	CASE #:	DATE & TIME	LOCATION	ITEMS TAKEN / MISC.	VALUE
Burglary 3 rd	2023-07-07017	07/30/23, 8:22 pm	Hargrove Rd E	Vandalism \$30,000+	\$30,000.00
TOP 1 st	2023-07-06961	07/30/23, 3:00 pm	MM62 I20/59 EB	2008 Whi Volk Passat	\$2,000.00
				Miscellaneous Clothes	\$175.00
				(2) pairs of Air Force	\$440.00
				Ones	
Larceny/Theft	2023-07-06964	07/30/23, 2:39 pm	Hwy 171	Electric Golf Cart	\$150.00
				Charger	
				Large Shop Broom	\$15.00
				Misc Rachets and	\$40.00
				Sockets	
				Rechargeable Flashlight	\$10.00
				Red Craftsman	\$140.00
				Compressor	
Crim Mischief 3 rd	2023-07-06906	07/30/23, 6:35 am	Mercedes Dr	ATM Machine	\$250.00
Crim Mischief 2 nd	2023-07-06895	07/30/23, 3:22 am	South Ridge Rd	Front door/door frame	\$600.00
UB/E	2023-07-06675	07/28/23, 11:10 pm	Rice Mine Rd NE	No theft or damage	
UB/E	2023-07-06684	07/29/23, 12:34 am	Rice Mine Rd NE	Capital One Credit Card	\$25.00
				Driver's License	\$30.00
				Driver's side window	\$100.00



714 1/2 Greensboro Avenue Tuscaloosa, Alabama 35401 Ronald S. Abernathy, Sheriff Tuscaloosa County

Phone:	(205)	752-0616	
Fax:	(205)	752-6985	